
NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Gonnectionffurn-On

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (ttemize)

$

Labor fiime and Wage)

Based on 40 minutes round trip

Total Field gxpense

2. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies

B. Labor

Total Clericql and Office Expense

Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation

B. Other (ttemize)

Total Miscell4neous Expense

$  ,14 .29

$ 14.28

$ .90

5.61

$ 6.50

$ 9.40

$ 9.40

$ 30.19

B.

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense
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Type of Charge: Field Coltection

Field Expense:

A. Materials (ttemize)

Labor (Time and Wage)

Based on 40 minutes round trip

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expgnse

A. Supplies

B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportatiotrr

B. Other (ltemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

NONREPURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

1 .

$

B.

$ 14.28

$ 14.28

$ .e0

5.61

$ 6.50

$ 9.40

$ 9.40

$ 30.19
Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense
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NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Meter Read

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (ttemize)

B. Labor fiime and Wage)

Based on 40 minutes round trip $ 14.2g

Total Field Expense $ i4.2S

2. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Suppties $ .90

B. Labor 5.61

Total Glerical and Office Expense $ 6.50

3. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation

B. Other (ttemize)

$ 9.40

Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 9.40

$ 30.19
Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense
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NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Meter Re_read

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (ttemize)

Labor (Time and Wage)

Based on 40 minutes round trip

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Suppties

B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation

B. Other (ttemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

$ 14.28

$ 14.28

$ .90

5.61

$ 6.50

$ 9.40

$ 9.40

$ 30.1e

B.

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

n r c j u s t . d o c  -  A u g u s t  ! 3 ,  2 O O j



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Re-connection

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (ttemize)

Labor (Time and Wage)

Based on 40 minutes round trip

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies

B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation

B. Other (ttemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

$ 14.28

$ 14.28

$ .90

5.61

$ 6.50

$ 9.40

$ e.40

$ 30.1e

B.

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

n r c j u s t . d o c  -  A u g u s t  1 3 ,  2 O O j



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Service/Gall Investiqation

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (ltemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Based on 40 minutes round trip

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies

B. Labor

3. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation

B. Other (ltemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

$ 14.28

$ 14.28

$ .90

5.61

$ 9.40

$ 9.40

$ 30.{e

Total Clerical and Office Expense $ 6.50

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense
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