Type of Charge: Connection/Turn-On

1. Field E	Expense:		
A.	Materials (Itemize)		
		\$	
	,		
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)		
	Based on 40 minutes round trip	\$	14.28
	Total Field Expense	\$	14.28
2. Clerica	ll and Office Expense		
A.	Supplies	\$.90
B.	Labor		5.61
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$	6.50
3. Miscella	aneous Expense		
A.	Transportation	\$	9.40
B.	Other (Itemize)		
		- -	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$	9.40
Tota	I Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$	30.19

Type of Charge: Field Collection

1. Field I	Expense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	Based on 40 minutes round trip	\$ 14.28
	Total Field Expense	\$ 14.28
2. Clerica	l and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$.90
B.	Labor	 5.61
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 6.50
3. Miscella	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$ 9.40
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 9.40
Tota	l Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 30.19

Type of Charge: Meter Read

1. Field Ex	xpense:					
A.	Materials (Itemi	ze)				
					\$	
B.	Labor (Time and	Wage)				
	Based on 40 m	inutes r	ound trip		\$	14.28
	Total Field Exp	oense			\$	14.28
2. Clerical	and Office Expens	se				
A.	Supplies				\$.90
B.	Labor					5.61
	Total Clerical a	nd Offi	ce Expense		\$	6.50
3. Miscellar	neous Expense					
A.	Transportation				\$	9.40
B.	Other (Itemize)					
				_		
				-		
	Total Miscellane	ous Ex	pense	2	5	9.40
Total	Nonrecurring Ch	arge Ex	(pense	\$	3	0.19

Type of Charge: Meter Re-read

1. Field	Expense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	Based on 40 minutes round trip	\$ 14.28
	Total Field Expense	\$ 14.28
2. Clerica	al and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$.90
B.	Labor	 5.61
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 6.50
3. Miscella	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$ 9.40
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 9.40
Tota	I Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 30.19

Type of Charge: Re-connection

1. Fiel	ld Expense:		
,	A. Materials (Itemize)		
		\$	
		_	
I	B. Labor (Time and Wage)		
	Based on 40 minutes round trip	\$	14.28
	Total Field Expense	\$	14.28
2. Cleri	ical and Office Expense		
Д	A. Supplies	\$.90
В	3. Labor		5.61
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$	6.50
3. Misce	ellaneous Expense		
А	Transportation	\$	9.40
В	. Other (Itemize)		
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$	9.40
То	otal Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$	30.19

Type of Charge: Service/Call Investigation

1.	Field Exp	pense:	
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
			\$
	B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		Based on 40 minutes round trip	\$ 14.28
		Total Field Expense	\$ 14.28
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	Α.	Supplies	\$.90
	B.	Labor	 5.61
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$ 6.50
3.	Miscellar	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation	\$ 9.40
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 9.40
	Total	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 30.19